
Available CPR/AED and Bleeding Control Training Equipment 

The State of Connecticut Department of Public Health, Office of Emergency Medical Services (OEMS), was able to 

purchase a significant amount of training equipment with federal grant money obtained through the HEARTSafe Program. 

Locations of equipment have been established throughout the state. Each location has been provided with: 

20 Adult CPR Manikins, 20 Infant CPR Manikins, 20 AED Training units, 10 Adult Ambu Bags, 10 Infant Ambu Bags 

and 7 (2 Person) Bleeding Control Training Kits. Please note that this equipment is only available for not for profit 

training. 

The equipment remains the property of the HEARTSafe program but is on loan to each location listed above.  Each 

organization listed is allowed to use the equipment and, in exchange, they house and loan out the equipment when 

requests are made. A priority is to be given to school based CPR training as the equipment was purchased to support 

legislation that requires CPR be added to the curriculum for middle and secondary schools. 

Please be advised that you will need to reserve equipment in advance as well as pick up and return the equipment to the 

location that it was borrowed from. The equipment may be reserved, for your specific training date(s), by contacting the 

individual(s) below: 

Region 1 

Westport Volunteer EMS 

50 Jesup Road 

Westport, CT 06880 

Jay Paretzky - ctemt80@frontier.com 

Region 2 

 Seymour Ambulance Association 

4 Wakeley Street 

Seymour, CT 06483 

Bryan Ryan - bryan@seymourems.org 

Region 2 

Old Saybrook Police Department 

36 Lynde Street 

Old Saybrook, CT 06475 

Michael Spera – mspera@oldsaybrookpolice.com 

Region 2 

Guilford Fire Department 

390 Church Street 

Guilford, CT 06437 

John Rodriguez - jrodriguez@guilfordfire.com 

Region 3 

Bradley International Airport Fire Department 

1 Firehouse Rd. 

Windsor Locks, CT 06096 

Sean P. O’Marra– somarra@bradleyairport.com 

Region 3 

Hartford Fire Department Training Academy 

1 Fischer Road 

Hartford, CT 06120 

Valentin Rodriguez - RODRV001@hartford.gov 

Region 3 

East Hampton Ambulance Association 

4 Middletown Avenue 

East Hampton, CT 06424 

Donald Scranton - chief@ehems.org 

Region 4 

 American Ambulance 

1 American Way 

Norwich, CT 06360 

Kyle Ridenour- KRidenour@americanprotraining.com 

Region 4 

Northeastern Connecticut Council of Governments 

125 Putnam Pike, P.O. Box 759 

Dayville, CT 06241 

Mickey Morabito - mickey.morabito@neccog.org 

Region 4 

R4 - UCONN Fire Department 

4 South Eagleville Road 

Storrs Mansfield, CT 06268 

Anthony Ruggiero - anthony.ruggiero@uconn.edu 

Contact Steven Hotchkiss at the Connecticut Department of Public Health, Office of 
Emergency Medical Services at steven.hotchkiss@ct.gov or by telephone 

(860)(860)509-7832 for more information.



Available CPR/AED and Bleeding Control Training Equipment 
Region 5 

Washington Ambulance Association 

109 Bee Brook Rd 

Washington Depot, CT 06794 

Heidi Johnson - lk.wrmg@gmail.com 

Region 5 

 Norfolk Lion’s Club Ambulance 

7 Shepard Rd 

Norfolk, CT 

Barbara Spiegel - Barbara.Spiegel@gmail.com 

Region 5 

Harwinton Ambulance Association 

166 Burlington Road 

Harwinton, CT 

Aaron Franzi - admin@harwintonems.org 

Contact Steven Hotchkiss at the Connecticut Department of Public Health, Office of 
Emergency Medical Services at steven.hotchkiss@ct.gov or by telephone 

(860)(860)509-7832 for more information.
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